
BID TABULATION
KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

Owner:  

Job No.: 
Project:

Date: March 30, 2022

Item No. Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Item Cost Unit Price Item Cost Unit Price Item Cost Unit Price Item Cost Unit Price Item Cost Unit Price Item Cost

BASE BID

SECTION I - GENERAL AND REMOVALS
1 GENERAL SITE PREPARATION 1 LS $59,000.00 $59,000.00 $640,000.00 $640,000.00 $75,950.00 $75,950.00 $133,573.75 $133,573.75 $107,487.00 $107,487.00 $220,000.00 $220,000.00

2 MOBILIZATION 1 LS $220,000.00 $220,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $91,450.00 $91,450.00 $340,300.20 $340,300.20 $270,000.00 $270,000.00 $195,000.00 $195,000.00

3 PROJECT SIGN 2 EA $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $550.00 $1,100.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $503.95 $1,007.90 $510.00 $1,020.00 $605.00 $1,210.00

4 REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT 17,800 SY $8.00 $142,400.00 $4.00 $71,200.00 $14.00 $249,200.00 $5.61 $99,858.00 $4.40 $78,320.00 $4.70 $83,660.00

5 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 4,600 LF $8.00 $36,800.00 $9.00 $41,400.00 $8.50 $39,100.00 $3.88 $17,848.00 $13.00 $59,800.00 $9.00 $41,400.00

6 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK 600 SY $9.00 $5,400.00 $30.00 $18,000.00 $13.50 $8,100.00 $11.69 $7,014.00 $12.00 $7,200.00 $5.00 $3,000.00

7 REMOVE CONCRETE PAVING 700 SY $10.00 $7,000.00 $30.00 $21,000.00 $16.00 $11,200.00 $13.04 $9,128.00 $19.00 $13,300.00 $17.00 $11,900.00

8 REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 1,760 SY $11.00 $19,360.00 $22.00 $38,720.00 $16.00 $28,160.00 $13.84 $24,358.40 $15.00 $26,400.00 $18.00 $31,680.00

9 REMOVE CONCRETE FLUME 25 SY $37.00 $925.00 $100.00 $2,500.00 $27.00 $675.00 $11.64 $291.00 $37.00 $925.00 $45.00 $1,125.00

10 REMOVE ASPHALT DRIVEWAY 140 SY $13.00 $1,820.00 $20.00 $2,800.00 $14.50 $2,030.00 $13.05 $1,827.00 $20.00 $2,800.00 $19.00 $2,660.00

11 REMOVE STRIPING 1,250 LF $4.00 $5,000.00 $2.00 $2,500.00 $3.00 $3,750.00 $2.12 $2,650.00 $2.00 $2,500.00 $2.20 $2,750.00

12 REMOVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS 200 EA $2.00 $400.00 $5.00 $1,000.00 $1.00 $200.00 $4.72 $944.00 $4.00 $800.00 $5.00 $1,000.00

13 REMOVE SIGN POST AND SALVAGE SIGN 11 EA $150.00 $1,650.00 $150.00 $1,650.00 $125.00 $1,375.00 $140.69 $1,547.59 $145.00 $1,595.00 $138.00 $1,518.00

14 REMOVE 18" STORM PIPE 150 LF $35.00 $5,250.00 $60.00 $9,000.00 $55.00 $8,250.00 $22.02 $3,303.00 $28.00 $4,200.00 $25.00 $3,750.00

15 REMOVE 21" STORM PIPE 60 LF $21.00 $1,260.00 $65.00 $3,900.00 $55.00 $3,300.00 $22.88 $1,372.80 $32.00 $1,920.00 $28.00 $1,680.00

16 REMOVE 24" STORM PIPE 350 LF $22.00 $7,700.00 $80.00 $28,000.00 $65.00 $22,750.00 $23.74 $8,309.00 $34.00 $11,900.00 $32.00 $11,200.00

17 REMOVE 36" STORM PIPE 60 LF $29.00 $1,740.00 $90.00 $5,400.00 $70.00 $4,200.00 $27.38 $1,642.80 $44.00 $2,640.00 $38.00 $2,280.00

18 REMOVE 42" STORM PIPE 60 LF $35.00 $2,100.00 $110.00 $6,600.00 $75.00 $4,500.00 $55.66 $3,339.60 $45.00 $2,700.00 $44.00 $2,640.00

19 REMOVE 54" STORM PIPE 25 LF $52.00 $1,300.00 $140.00 $3,500.00 $90.00 $2,250.00 $66.80 $1,670.00 $50.00 $1,250.00 $57.00 $1,425.00

20 REMOVE CONCRETE BOX CULVERT 125 LF $73.00 $9,125.00 $400.00 $50,000.00 $160.00 $20,000.00 $72.69 $9,086.25 $54.00 $6,750.00 $63.00 $7,875.00

21 REMOVE 5' STORM INLET 4 EA $900.00 $3,600.00 $2,600.00 $10,400.00 $1,900.00 $7,600.00 $939.19 $3,756.76 $2,300.00 $9,200.00 $1,005.00 $4,020.00

22 REMOVE 10' STORM INLET 10 EA $1,100.00 $11,000.00 $3,500.00 $35,000.00 $2,500.00 $25,000.00 $999.37 $9,993.70 $2,100.00 $21,000.00 $1,250.00 $12,500.00

23 REMOVE 20' STORM INLET 1 EA $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $3,900.00 $3,900.00 $1,039.49 $1,039.49 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,505.00 $2,505.00

24 REMOVE JUNCTION BOX 2 EA $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $3,800.00 $7,600.00 $2,100.00 $4,200.00 $1,139.79 $2,279.58 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $1,250.00 $2,500.00

25 BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING 14 MO $21,000.00 $294,000.00 $3,000.00 $42,000.00 $9,500.00 $133,000.00 $20,935.48 $293,096.72 $13,000.00 $182,000.00 $24,000.00 $336,000.00

26 DETOUR ROUTE 2 EA $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $950.00 $1,900.00 $3,231.19 $6,462.38 $34,000.00 $68,000.00 $3,960.00 $7,920.00

27 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT REPAIR ALLOWANCE 1 LS $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

28 SWPPP PLAN AND EROSION CONTROL ITEMS 1 LS $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $18,750.00 $18,750.00 $14,496.89 $14,496.89 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $16,200.00 $16,200.00
29 TREE PROTECTION FENCING 1,000 LF $9.00 $9,000.00 $10.00 $10,000.00 $4.50 $4,500.00 $2.12 $2,120.00 $5.00 $5,000.00 $2.00 $2,000.00

$896,730.00 $1,355,070.00 $796,890.00 $1,022,316.81 $950,707.00 $1,031,398.00

SECTION II - PAVING
30 EXCAVATION 5,500 CY $22.00 $121,000.00 $35.00 $192,500.00 $28.00 $154,000.00 $27.98 $153,890.00 $25.00 $137,500.00 $20.00 $110,000.00

31 EMBANKMENT 200 CY $95.00 $19,000.00 $20.00 $4,000.00 $12.00 $2,400.00 $7.06 $1,412.00 $50.00 $10,000.00 $20.00 $4,000.00

32 HYDRATED LIME 340 TON $270.00 $91,800.00 $240.00 $81,600.00 $220.00 $74,800.00 $233.64 $79,437.60 $225.00 $76,500.00 $235.00 $79,900.00

33 8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (48 LB/SY) 14,000 SY $8.00 $112,000.00 $7.00 $98,000.00 $6.50 $91,000.00 $3.71 $51,940.00 $13.00 $182,000.00 $6.00 $84,000.00

34 9" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVING 13,300 SY $102.00 $1,356,600.00 $108.00 $1,436,400.00 $74.00 $984,200.00 $77.20 $1,026,760.00 $84.00 $1,117,200.00 $85.00 $1,130,500.00

35 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 3,100 SY $94.00 $291,400.00 $103.00 $319,300.00 $75.00 $232,500.00 $81.57 $252,867.00 $67.00 $207,700.00 $78.00 $241,800.00

36 2" TYPE D ASPHALT PAVEMENT 60 SY $38.00 $2,280.00 $90.00 $5,400.00 $20.00 $1,200.00 $40.12 $2,407.20 $64.00 $3,840.00 $83.00 $4,980.00

37 4" TYPE B ASPHALT PAVEMENT 60 SY $92.00 $5,520.00 $145.00 $8,700.00 $40.00 $2,400.00 $94.40 $5,664.00 $77.00 $4,620.00 $135.00 $8,100.00

38
ASPHALT TRANSITION PAVEMENT (2" TY D ASPHALT ON 4" TY B 

ASPHALT)
400 SY

$130.00 $52,000.00 $160.00 $64,000.00 $56.00 $22,400.00 $134.52 $53,808.00 $81.00 $32,400.00 $150.00 $60,000.00

39 6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 110 LF $90.00 $9,900.00 $100.00 $11,000.00 $41.00 $4,510.00 $31.58 $3,473.80 $41.00 $4,510.00 $38.00 $4,180.00

40 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK 2,400 SY $65.00 $156,000.00 $82.00 $196,800.00 $65.00 $156,000.00 $65.82 $157,968.00 $59.00 $141,600.00 $66.00 $158,400.00

41 TXDOT TY 1 PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP 22 EA $2,300.00 $50,600.00 $2,700.00 $59,400.00 $1,675.00 $36,850.00 $2,973.60 $65,419.20 $2,000.00 $44,000.00 $1,190.00 $26,180.00

42 TXDOT TY 7 PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP 13 EA $2,200.00 $28,600.00 $2,800.00 $36,400.00 $2,200.00 $28,600.00 $3,484.69 $45,300.97 $2,000.00 $26,000.00 $1,365.00 $17,745.00

43 TXDOT TY 10 PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP 3 EA $2,200.00 $6,600.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,350.00 $7,050.00 $4,460.40 $13,381.20 $2,100.00 $6,300.00 $1,490.00 $4,470.00

44 TXDOT TY 21 PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP 2 EA $2,100.00 $4,200.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $1,850.00 $3,700.00 $3,484.70 $6,969.40 $2,200.00 $4,400.00 $1,660.00 $3,320.00
45 DETECTABLE WARNING TILE AT DRIVEWAYS (NO RAMP) 16 EA $520.00 $8,320.00 $1,100.00 $17,600.00 $400.00 $6,400.00 $354.00 $5,664.00 $1,100.00 $17,600.00 $210.00 $3,360.00

$2,315,820.00 $2,545,600.00 $1,808,010.00 $1,926,362.37 $2,016,170.00 $1,940,935.00

BIDDER 3
McClendon Construction Co., Inc.

P.O. Box 999

Burleson, TX 76097

817-295-0066

3019 Roy Orr Blvd.

Addison, TX 75001

817-572-3303972-322-2021

XIT Paving and Construction, Inc.

Bedford Euless Road Paving, Water, and Drainage Improvements

SUBTOTAL - SECTION I - GENERAL AND REMOVALS

SUBTOTAL - SECTION II - PAVING

Grand Prairie, TX 75050

972-263-6907

3934 S. Hwy 287

Waxahachie, TX 75165

Quality Excavation, LLC

5580 US Hwy 377

Aubrey, TX 76227

940-365-0800

Fort Worth, TX 76119

City of North Richland Hills

061092027

BIDDER 6BIDDER 1
DDM Construction Corp.

4006 Belt Line Road, Ste. 230

BIDDER 4

972-351-9906

BIDDER 5BIDDER 2
Jackson Construction, Ltd.

5112 Sun Valley Dr.

McMahon Contracting, LP



BID TABULATION
KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

Owner:  

Job No.: 
Project:

Date: March 30, 2022

Item No. Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Item Cost Unit Price Item Cost Unit Price Item Cost Unit Price Item Cost Unit Price Item Cost Unit Price Item Cost

BIDDER 3
McClendon Construction Co., Inc.

P.O. Box 999

Burleson, TX 76097

817-295-0066

3019 Roy Orr Blvd.

Addison, TX 75001

817-572-3303972-322-2021

XIT Paving and Construction, Inc.

Bedford Euless Road Paving, Water, and Drainage Improvements

Grand Prairie, TX 75050

972-263-6907

3934 S. Hwy 287

Waxahachie, TX 75165

Quality Excavation, LLC

5580 US Hwy 377

Aubrey, TX 76227

940-365-0800

Fort Worth, TX 76119

City of North Richland Hills

061092027

BIDDER 6BIDDER 1
DDM Construction Corp.

4006 Belt Line Road, Ste. 230

BIDDER 4

972-351-9906

BIDDER 5BIDDER 2
Jackson Construction, Ltd.

5112 Sun Valley Dr.

McMahon Contracting, LP

SECTION III - STORM DRAIN
46 CONVERT EX INLET TOP TO JUNCTION BOX 2 EA $3,800.00 $7,600.00 $9,000.00 $18,000.00 $6,450.00 $12,900.00 $2,950.00 $5,900.00 $3,900.00 $7,800.00 $3,205.00 $6,410.00

47 STANDARD 10' STORM INLET 23 EA $6,400.00 $147,200.00 $9,000.00 $207,000.00 $6,950.00 $159,850.00 $5,310.00 $122,130.00 $6,400.00 $147,200.00 $6,010.00 $138,230.00

48 MODIFIED STANDARD 20' STORM INLET 2 EA $11,000.00 $22,000.00 $14,000.00 $28,000.00 $13,100.00 $26,200.00 $9,558.00 $19,116.00 $11,200.00 $22,400.00 $12,020.00 $24,040.00

49 4'X4' JUNCTION BOX 3 EA $6,200.00 $18,600.00 $9,000.00 $27,000.00 $8,250.00 $24,750.00 $4,956.00 $14,868.00 $6,000.00 $18,000.00 $5,210.00 $15,630.00

50 4'X4' JUNCTION BOX CONNECT TO CBC TOP 1 EA $4,100.00 $4,100.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,050.00 $6,050.00 $6,136.00 $6,136.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $4,510.00 $4,510.00

51 8'X8' PRECAST JUNCTION BOX 1 EA $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $21,551.28 $21,551.28 $15,400.00 $15,400.00 $14,025.00 $14,025.00

52 2'x2' STANDARD DROP INLET WITH APRONS 1 EA $4,600.00 $4,600.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,700.00 $8,700.00 $4,248.00 $4,248.00 $7,100.00 $7,100.00 $3,810.00 $3,810.00

53 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 411 LF $170.00 $69,870.00 $170.00 $69,870.00 $195.00 $80,145.00 $147.56 $60,647.16 $93.00 $38,223.00 $75.00 $30,825.00

54 21" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 35 LF $175.00 $6,125.00 $180.00 $6,300.00 $200.00 $7,000.00 $132.84 $4,649.40 $117.00 $4,095.00 $80.00 $2,800.00

55 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 130 LF $170.00 $22,047.30 $190.00 $24,641.10 $225.00 $29,180.25 $141.91 $18,404.31 $119.00 $15,433.11 $100.00 $12,969.00

56 27" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 24 LF $165.00 $3,877.50 $140.00 $3,290.00 $245.00 $5,757.50 $149.55 $3,514.43 $150.00 $3,525.00 $116.00 $2,726.00

57 27" CLASS V REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 292 LF $160.00 $46,720.00 $160.00 $46,720.00 $270.00 $78,840.00 $168.42 $49,178.64 $155.00 $45,260.00 $126.00 $36,792.00

58 30" CLASS IV REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 214 LF $160.00 $34,240.00 $170.00 $36,380.00 $280.00 $59,920.00 $174.34 $37,308.76 $165.00 $35,310.00 $131.00 $28,034.00

59 54" CLASS IV REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 18 LF $620.00 $11,160.00 $600.00 $10,800.00 $590.00 $10,620.00 $496.30 $8,933.40 $493.00 $8,874.00 $376.00 $6,768.00

60 6'X4' CLASS V CONCRETE BOX CULVERT 236 LF $600.00 $141,690.00 $900.00 $212,535.00 $895.00 $211,354.25 $555.83 $131,259.25 $470.00 $110,990.50 $431.00 $101,780.65

61 TRENCH SAFETY (STORM) 1,400 LF $3.00 $4,200.00 $1.00 $1,400.00 $3.00 $4,200.00 $1.81 $2,534.00 $1.00 $1,400.00 $5.00 $7,000.00

62 CONCRETE FLUME 30 SY $180.00 $5,400.00 $500.00 $15,000.00 $400.00 $12,000.00 $584.34 $17,530.20 $92.00 $2,760.00 $176.00 $5,280.00

63 ADJUST JUNCTION BOX TO PROP GRADE 2 EA $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $3,800.00 $7,600.00 $6,550.00 $13,100.00 $1,967.63 $3,935.26 $2,400.00 $4,800.00 $1,005.00 $2,010.00

64 CLSM BACKFILL (10' TO 12' TRENCH WIDTH) 720 LF $300.00 $216,000.00 $340.00 $244,800.00 $375.00 $270,000.00 $187.22 $134,798.40 $94.00 $67,680.00 $116.00 $83,520.00

65 CLSM BACKFILL (9' TRENCH WIDTH) 140 LF $210.00 $29,400.00 $330.00 $46,200.00 $355.00 $49,700.00 $176.49 $24,708.60 $85.00 $11,900.00 $151.00 $21,140.00

66 CLSM ENCASEMENT AROUND WATER/SEWER LINE (AT STORM 

CROSSINGS)

13 LF $1,000.00 $13,000.00 $380.00 $4,940.00 $195.00 $2,535.00 $195.69 $2,543.97 $86.00 $1,118.00 $101.00 $1,313.00

$844,829.80 $1,050,476.10 $1,092,802.00 $693,895.06 $574,768.61 $549,612.65

SECTION IV - WATER AND SEWER
67 12" AWWA C900 PVC DR18 WATER PIPE (OPEN CUT) 233 LF $175.00 $40,775.00 $350.00 $81,550.00 $220.00 $51,260.00 $157.24 $36,636.92 $285.00 $66,405.00 $191.00 $44,503.00

68 8" AWWA C900 PVC DR18 WATER PIPE (OPEN CUT) 112 LF $125.00 $14,000.00 $310.00 $34,720.00 $175.00 $19,600.00 $122.51 $13,721.12 $164.00 $18,368.00 $141.00 $15,792.00

69 6" AWWA C900 PVC DR18 WATER PIPE (OPEN CUT) 19 LF $110.00 $2,090.00 $230.00 $4,370.00 $155.00 $2,945.00 $127.60 $2,424.40 $65.00 $1,235.00 $110.00 $2,090.00

70 DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS 8 TN $4,000.00 $32,000.00 $11,000.00 $88,000.00 $13,000.00 $104,000.00 $4,360.10 $34,880.80 $6,200.00 $49,600.00 $4,210.00 $33,680.00

71 8" RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE W/ BOX 2 EA $3,200.00 $6,400.00 $2,300.00 $4,600.00 $3,300.00 $6,600.00 $2,421.66 $4,843.32 $2,100.00 $4,200.00 $2,705.00 $5,410.00

72 12"X8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE 2 EA $6,300.00 $12,600.00 $7,000.00 $14,000.00 $9,900.00 $19,800.00 $12,604.05 $25,208.10 $5,400.00 $10,800.00 $7,012.00 $14,024.00

73 12"X6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE 3 EA $5,200.00 $15,600.00 $6,000.00 $18,000.00 $8,800.00 $26,400.00 $11,579.03 $34,737.09 $4,600.00 $13,800.00 $6,010.00 $18,030.00

74 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 3 EA $5,500.00 $16,500.00 $7,000.00 $21,000.00 $9,350.00 $28,050.00 $5,740.40 $17,221.20 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $4,510.00 $13,530.00

75 CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER LINE 21 EA $2,000.00 $42,000.00 $3,900.00 $81,900.00 $3,300.00 $69,300.00 $2,833.74 $59,508.54 $1,100.00 $23,100.00 $1,605.00 $33,705.00

76 TRENCH SAFETY (WATER AND SEWER) 364 LF $3.00 $1,092.00 $1.00 $364.00 $3.00 $1,092.00 $1.88 $684.32 $1.00 $364.00 $5.00 $1,820.00

77 VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT 7 EA $450.00 $3,150.00 $600.00 $4,200.00 $350.00 $2,450.00 $699.04 $4,893.28 $217.00 $1,519.00 $507.00 $3,549.00

78 WATER METER ADJUSTMENT 1 EA $950.00 $950.00 $600.00 $600.00 $75.00 $75.00 $510.48 $510.48 $212.00 $212.00 $790.00 $790.00

79 SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT ADJUSTMENT 2 EA $250.00 $500.00 $900.00 $1,800.00 $350.00 $700.00 $524.36 $1,048.72 $284.00 $568.00 $510.00 $1,020.00

80 MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT 11 EA $1,600.00 $17,600.00 $2,300.00 $25,300.00 $750.00 $8,250.00 $2,264.77 $24,912.47 $914.00 $10,054.00 $917.00 $10,087.00

81 REMOVE AND SALVAGE WATER VALVE 19 EA $600.00 $11,400.00 $500.00 $9,500.00 $550.00 $10,450.00 $248.56 $4,722.64 $365.00 $6,935.00 $1,025.00 $19,475.00
82 REMOVE AND SALVAGE FIRE HYDRANT 8 EA $700.00 $5,600.00 $900.00 $7,200.00 $900.00 $7,200.00 $310.70 $2,485.60 $709.00 $5,672.00 $455.00 $3,640.00

$222,257.00 $397,104.00 $358,172.00 $268,439.00 $227,832.00 $221,145.00

SUBTOTAL SECTION III - STORM DRAIN

SUBTOTAL SECTION IV - WATER AND SEWER



BID TABULATION
KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

Owner:  

Job No.: 
Project:

Date: March 30, 2022

Item No. Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Item Cost Unit Price Item Cost Unit Price Item Cost Unit Price Item Cost Unit Price Item Cost Unit Price Item Cost

BIDDER 3
McClendon Construction Co., Inc.

P.O. Box 999

Burleson, TX 76097

817-295-0066

3019 Roy Orr Blvd.

Addison, TX 75001

817-572-3303972-322-2021

XIT Paving and Construction, Inc.

Bedford Euless Road Paving, Water, and Drainage Improvements

Grand Prairie, TX 75050

972-263-6907

3934 S. Hwy 287

Waxahachie, TX 75165

Quality Excavation, LLC

5580 US Hwy 377

Aubrey, TX 76227

940-365-0800

Fort Worth, TX 76119

City of North Richland Hills

061092027

BIDDER 6BIDDER 1
DDM Construction Corp.

4006 Belt Line Road, Ste. 230

BIDDER 4

972-351-9906

BIDDER 5BIDDER 2
Jackson Construction, Ltd.

5112 Sun Valley Dr.

McMahon Contracting, LP

SECTION V - PAVEMENT MARKING AND SIGNING
83 INSTALL LANE LEGEND ARROW 15 EA $120.00 $1,800.00 $300.00 $4,500.00 $115.00 $1,725.00 $312.70 $4,690.50 $311.00 $4,665.00 $292.00 $4,380.00

84 INSTALL LANE LEGEND WORD ONLY 3 EA $130.00 $390.00 $400.00 $1,200.00 $125.00 $375.00 $383.50 $1,150.50 $382.00 $1,146.00 $358.00 $1,074.00

85 INSTALL REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 135 EA $4.50 $607.50 $5.00 $675.00 $4.50 $607.50 $4.72 $637.20 $4.00 $540.00 $4.40 $594.00

86 4" BROKEN WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING 225 LF $1.00 $225.00 $1.50 $337.50 $1.25 $281.25 $1.48 $333.00 $1.00 $225.00 $1.40 $315.00

87 4" SOLID YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING 7,900 LF $1.00 $7,900.00 $1.50 $11,850.00 $1.20 $9,480.00 $1.36 $10,744.00 $1.00 $7,900.00 $1.30 $10,270.00

88 4" BROKEN YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING 1,350 LF $1.00 $1,350.00 $1.50 $2,025.00 $1.25 $1,687.50 $1.48 $1,998.00 $1.00 $1,350.00 $1.40 $1,890.00

89 8" SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING 550 LF $1.80 $990.00 $3.00 $1,650.00 $2.00 $1,100.00 $2.95 $1,622.50 $3.00 $1,650.00 $2.80 $1,540.00

90 8" DOTTED WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING 25 LF $2.00 $50.00 $5.00 $125.00 $2.00 $50.00 $4.72 $118.00 $4.00 $100.00 $4.40 $110.00

91 24" SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING 670 LF $6.00 $4,020.00 $10.00 $6,700.00 $6.00 $4,020.00 $10.03 $6,720.10 $9.00 $6,030.00 $9.50 $6,365.00

92 INSTALL SALVAGED SIGN PANEL(S) AND NEW SIGN(S) ON NEW 

POST

1 EA $430.00 $430.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $513.30 $513.30 $511.00 $511.00 $479.00 $479.00

93 INSTALL SALVAGED SIGN PANEL(S) ON NEW POST 10 EA $430.00 $4,300.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 $513.30 $5,133.00 $511.00 $5,110.00 $479.00 $4,790.00
94 INSTALL NEW STANDARD SIGN PANEL(S) AND POST 7 EA $380.00 $2,660.00 $700.00 $4,900.00 $625.00 $4,375.00 $666.70 $4,666.90 $664.00 $4,648.00 $622.00 $4,354.00

$24,722.50 $39,462.50 $29,201.25 $38,327.00 $33,875.00 $36,161.00

SECTION VI - LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION
95 LANDSCAPING RESTORATION ALLOWANCE 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

96 IRRIGATION RESTORATION ALLOWANCE 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

97 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4") 1,100 CY $50.00 $55,000.00 $70.00 $77,000.00 $27.00 $29,700.00 $56.64 $62,304.00 $56.00 $61,600.00 $63.00 $69,300.00
98 BLOCK SODDING 9,600 SY $6.00 $57,600.00 $5.50 $52,800.00 $5.00 $48,000.00 $7.74 $74,304.00 $5.00 $48,000.00 $5.50 $52,800.00

$127,600.00 $144,800.00 $92,700.00 $151,608.00 $124,600.00 $137,100.00

SECTION VII - CONTINGENCY
99 PROJECT CONTINGENCY AS DIRECTED BY OWNER 1 LS $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
100 UTILITY CONTINGENCY AS DIRECTED BY OWNER 1 LS $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

$40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00

$4,471,959.30 $5,572,512.60 $4,217,775.25 $4,140,948.24 $3,967,952.61 $3,956,351.65

BID ALTERNATE #1 - SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMPS
A1-1 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK 300 SY $65.00 $19,500.00 $100.00 $30,000.00 $77.00 $23,100.00 $65.82 $19,746.00 $77.00 $23,100.00 $66.00 $19,800.00

A1-2 TXDOT TY 7 PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP 1 EA $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $1,450.00 $1,450.00 $3,484.69 $3,484.69 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $1,365.00 $1,365.00
A1-3 TXDOT TY 1 PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP 1 EA $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $2,973.60 $2,973.60 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $1,365.00 $1,365.00

$24,000.00 $35,500.00 $26,450.00 $26,204.29 $27,500.00 $22,530.00

BID ALTERNATE #2 - WATER IMPROVEMENTS
A2-1 8" AWWA C900 PVC DR18 WATER PIPE (OPEN CUT) 2,519 LF $75.00 $188,925.00 $135.00 $340,065.00 $143.00 $360,217.00 $108.37 $272,984.03 $100.00 $251,900.00 $85.00 $214,115.00

A2-2 6" AWWA C900 PVC DR18 WATER PIPE (OPEN CUT) 109 LF $130.00 $14,170.00 $230.00 $25,070.00 $133.00 $14,497.00 $115.03 $12,538.27 $65.00 $7,085.00 $81.00 $8,829.00

A2-3 DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS 5 TN $5,700.00 $28,500.00 $10,000.00 $50,000.00 $12,250.00 $61,250.00 $4,360.10 $21,800.50 $7,960.00 $39,800.00 $9,140.00 $45,700.00

A2-4 8" RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE W/ BOX 14 EA $3,000.00 $42,000.00 $2,300.00 $32,200.00 $3,100.00 $43,400.00 $2,466.59 $34,532.26 $2,220.00 $31,080.00 $3,110.00 $43,540.00

A2-5 6" RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE W/ BOX 9 EA $2,100.00 $18,900.00 $1,500.00 $13,500.00 $2,550.00 $22,950.00 $2,236.97 $20,132.73 $1,610.00 $14,490.00 $2,420.00 $21,780.00

A2-6 16"X8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE 1 EA $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $18,250.00 $18,250.00 $13,120.91 $13,120.91 $11,990.00 $11,990.00 $8,640.00 $8,640.00

A2-7 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 5 EA $4,900.00 $24,500.00 $7,000.00 $35,000.00 $8,650.00 $43,250.00 $5,740.39 $28,701.95 $4,980.00 $24,900.00 $5,190.00 $25,950.00

A2-8 CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER LINE 7 EA $3,250.00 $22,750.00 $4,000.00 $28,000.00 $3,050.00 $21,350.00 $1,473.51 $10,314.57 $2,750.00 $19,250.00 $2,305.00 $16,135.00

A2-9 WATER SERVICE ABANDONMENT 11 EA $1,950.00 $21,450.00 $4,000.00 $44,000.00 $1,525.00 $16,775.00 $817.05 $8,987.55 $275.00 $3,025.00 $1,960.00 $21,560.00

A2-10 2" WATER SERVICE AND RECONNECTION 6 EA $4,200.00 $25,200.00 $7,000.00 $42,000.00 $6,550.00 $39,300.00 $3,346.74 $20,080.44 $2,800.00 $16,800.00 $2,880.00 $17,280.00

A2-11 1.5" WATER SERVICE AND RECONNECTION 1 EA $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,050.00 $6,050.00 $4,162.19 $4,162.19 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,420.00 $2,420.00

A2-12 1" WATER SERVICE AND RECONNECTION 5.00 EA $2,600.00 $13,000.00 $5,000.00 $25,000.00 $3,025.00 $15,125.00 $2,871.93 $14,359.65 $1,725.00 $8,625.00 $1,650.00 $8,250.00

A2-13 8" PRESSURE PLUG 7 EA $1,750.00 $12,250.00 $1,700.00 $11,900.00 $1,275.00 $8,925.00 $566.72 $3,967.04 $771.00 $5,397.00 $925.00 $6,475.00
A2-14 TRENCH SAFETY 2,628 LF $3.00 $7,884.00 $1.00 $2,628.00 $3.00 $7,884.00 $1.85 $4,861.80 $1.00 $2,628.00 $7.00 $18,396.00

$438,529.00 $668,863.00 $679,223.00 $470,543.89 $439,470.00 $459,070.00

TOTAL BID ALTERNATE #1 - SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMPS

SUBTOTAL SECTION VII - CONTINGENCY

TOTAL BID ALTERNATE #2 - WATER IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL - BASE BID (SECTIONS I THROUGH VII)

SUBTOTAL SECTION V - PAVEMENT MARKING AND SIGNING

SUBTOTAL SECTION VI - LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION


